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LAUC COMMITTEE ROSTER 2000-2001

LAUC APPOINTMENTS TO UNIVERSITY LIBRARIANS ADVISORY STRUCTURE

Systemwide Operating and Planning Advisory Group (SOPAG) (2001)
Linda Kennedy
Government Information and Maps Dept.
Shields Library
University of California, Davis
Davis, CA, 95616
Phone: (530) 752-1656
Fax: (530) 752-3148
Email: lmkennedy@ucdavis.edu

Collection Development Committee (CDC) (2001)
Camille Wanat
Engineering Library
110 Bechtel
University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720
Phone: (510) 642-0634
Fax: (510) 642-9178
Email: cwanat@library.berkeley.edu

Heads of Public Services (HOPS) (2001)
Patrick Dawson
Reference Services
Davidson Library
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Phone: (805) 893-8067
Fax: (805) 893-4676
Email: dawson@library.ucsb.edu

Heads of Technical Services (HOTS) (2001)
Karen Cargille
Geisel Library 0175-A
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-1257
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Fax: (858) 534-1256
Email: kcargille@ucsd.edu

Library Technology Advisory Group (LTAG) (2001)
Hannah Walker
Lib. Infor. Sys.
11360 University Research Library
University of California, Los Angeles
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575
Phone: (310) 206-9781
(310) 825-7557
Fax: (310) 825-6795
Email: hmw@library.ucla.edu

Resource Sharing Group (2002)
Lucia Snowhill
Reference Services
Davidson Library
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106
Phone: (805) 893-8724
Fax: (805) 893-4676
Email: snowhill@library.ucsb.edu

CDL Users Liaison Council (2002)
Bradley Westbrook
Mandeville Special Collections Library, 0175S
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-6766
Fax: (858) 534-5950
Email: bwestbrook@ucsd.edu

Preservation Operations (status pending)

NRLF Board (2002)
Ann Jensen
Astronomy/Mathematics Library
100 Evans Hall
University of California
Berkeley, California 94720-6000
Phone: (510) 642-5729
Fax: (510) 642-8257
Email: ajensen@library.berkeley.edu

SRLF Board (2002)
Linda Barnhart
Catalog Department
Giesel Library
University of California, San Diego
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-6759
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Fax: (858) 822-0349
Email: lbarnhart@ucsd.edu

Systemwide Library And Scholarly Information Advisory Committee (SLASIAC) (2000)
Gary Peete
Thomas J. Long Business & Economics Library
Walter A. Haas School of Business
University of California
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: (510) 643-6471
Fax: (510) 643-5277
Email:gpeete@library.berkeley.edu

LAUC SYSTEMWIDE COMMITTEES

Committee On Committees, Rules, And Jurisdiction
San Diego (2002)
Peter Brueggeman (CHAIR)
SIO Library, 0219
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA 92093-0219
Phone: (858) 534-1230
Fax: (858) 534-5269
Email: pbrueggeman@ucsd.edu

Berkeley (2001)
Jack von Euw
Curator of the Bancroft Pictorial Collection
The Bancroft Library
Doe Library
University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: (510) 642-1685
Fax: (510) 642-7589
Email: jvoneuw@library.berkeley.edu

Davis (2001)
Katherina Lin
Law Library
Sacramento, CA 95817
Phone: (530) 752-0327
Fax:
Email: krlin@ucdavis.edu

Irvine (2001)
Judy Bube
Head, Document Access and Delivery
210 Science Library
University of California, Irvine
P.O. Box 19557
Irvine, CA 92623-9557
Phone: (949) 824-6185
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Fax: (949) 824-3695
E-Mail: jlbube@uci.edu

Los Angeles (2001)
Keri S. Botello
Director, MIT Lab & Internship Program Coordinator
UCLA Department of Information Studies
102A GSE&IS
Box 951520
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1520
E-mail: kbotello@ucla.edu
Phone: (310)206-9396
Fax: (310)206-4460

Riverside (2002)
Heidi Hutchinson
Science Library
University of California, Riverside
P.O. Box 5900
Riverside, CA 92517-5900
Phone: (909) 787-2814
Fax: (909) 787-2837
Email: heidi@citrus.ucr.edu

San Francisco (2002)
Paul J. Wakeford
UCSF Library and Center for Knowledge Management
P.O. Box 0840
530 Parnassus Ave.
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840
Phone: (415) 476-8230
Fax: (415) 476-4653
Email: wakeford@library.ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara (2002)
Gerardo (Gary) Colmenar
Davidson Library
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106
Phone: (805)-893-4676
Fax: (805) 893-4676
Email: colmenar@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz (2002)
Gregory A. Careaga
McHenry Library
University of California, Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: (831) 459-3687
Fax: (831) 459-8206
Email: gcareaga@cats.ucsc.edu

Committee On Diversity
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Santa Cruz (2002)
Kathy Blackmer-Reyes (CHAIR)
153 McHenry Library
University of California, Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: (831) 459-2593
Fax: (831) 459-8206
Email: blackmer@cats.ucsc.edu

Berkeley (2001)
Lillian Castillo-Speed, Head Librarian
Ethnic Studies Library
30 Stephens Hall #2360
University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-2360
Phone: (510) 642-3947
Fax: (510) 643-8433
Email: csl@library.berkeley.edu

Davis (2001)
Buzz Haughton
Catalog Dept.
Shields Library
University of California, Davis
Davis, CA 95616-5292
Phone: (530) 752-6739
Fax: (530) 752-3148
Email: bxhaughton@ucdavis.edu

Irvine (2002)
Pauline Manaka
144 Main Library
University of California, Irvine
P.O. Box 19557
Irvine, CA 92623-9557
Phone: (949) 824-4969
Fax: (949) 824-5740
E-mail: pdmanaka@uci.edu

Los Angeles (2001)
Catherine Y. Lee
Asian Studies Bibliographer
UCLA Young Research Library A1540M
Box 951575
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575
Email: clee@library.ucla.edu
Phone: (310) 825-1534
Fax: (310) 206-4974

Riverside (2001)
Richard Chabran
Director, Center for Virtual Research
3607 HMNSS Bldg.
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University of California
Riverside, CA 92521
Phone:(909) 787-3852
Fax: (909) 787-3888
Email: richard.chabran@ucr.edu

San Diego (2002)
Anne Prussing
Medical Center Library, 8828
University of California, San Diego
200 West Arbor Drive
San Diego, Ca 92103-8828
Phone: (619) 534-2229
Fax: (619) 534-6609
Email: aprussing@ucsd.edu

San Francisco (2002)
Peggy Tahir
Box 0840
530 Parnassus Ave. 348
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840
Phone: (415) 476-5765
Fax: (415) 476-4653
Email: tahir@library.ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara (2002)
Sal Guerena
3593 Davidson Library
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Phone: (805) 893-8563
Fax: (805) 893-5749
Email: guerena@library.ucsb.edu

Committee On Library Plans And Policies (inactive for 2000/2001)
Berkeley (2002)

Davis (2002)

Irvine (2002)

Los Angeles (2002)

Riverside (2001)

San Diego (2001)

San Francisco (2002)

Santa Barbara (2001)

Santa Cruz (2001)

Committee On Professional Governance



7/16/2015 Librarians Association of The University of California (LAUC) - UCOP

http://lauc.ucop.edu/rosters/comroster-0001.php 7/11

Irvine (2002)
Barb Lucas (Chair, 2000-2002)
226 Science Library
University of California, Irvine
P.O. Box 19557
Irvine, CA 92623-9557
Phone: (949) 824-4136
Fax: (949) 824-3114
Email: balucas@uci.edu

Los Angeles (2002)
Rhonda Lawrence
Law Library
1106 Law Building
University of California, Los Angeles
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575
Phone: (310) 794-5390
Fax: (310)
Email: lawrence@law.ucla.edu

Berkeley (2002)
Ginny Irving
319 Boalt
University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720
Phone: (510) 642-0228
(510) 642-0900
Fax: (510) 643-5039
Email: girving@library.berkeley.edu

Davis (2002)
Raphaela Castro
288 Shields Library
University of California, Davis
Davis, CA, 95616
Phone: (530) 752-2040
Fax: (530) 752-3148
Email: rgcastro@ucdavis.edu

Riverside (2001)
Kuei Chiu
Collection Development
Rivera Library
University of California
P.O. Box 5900
Riverside, CA 92517-5900
Phone: (909) 787-3703
Fax: (909) 787-3285
Email: kuei.chiu@ucr.edu

San Diego (2001)
Jennifer Reiswig (Jenny)
Biomedical Library, 0699
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University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA 92093-0219
Phone: (858) 534-1205
Fax: (858) 534-6609
Email: jreiswig@ucsd.edu

San Francisco (2002)
Keir Reavie
UCSF Library & Center for Knowledge Management
University of California
530 Parnassus Ave.
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840
Phone: (415) 476-4519
Fax: (415) 476-4653
Email: reavie@library.ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara (2001)
Cathy Chiu
East Asian Library
Davidson Library, University of California
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Phone (895)893-2365
Fax: (805) 893-4676
Email: chiu@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz (2001)
Sue Chesley
271 McHenry Library
University of California, Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: (831) 459-5590
Fax: (831)
Email: chesley@cats.ucsc.edu

Committee On Research And Professional Development
Santa Cruz
Deborah Murphy (CHAIR)
McHenry Library
University of California
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: (831) 459-3253
Fax: (831) 459-8206
Email: damurphy@cats.ucsc.edu

Berkeley (2001)
Mari Miller
Doe Library - Rm 212
University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720
Phone: (510) 643-2248
Fax: (510) 643-0315
Email: mmiller@library.berkeley.edu
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Davis (2001)
Nancy Kushigian
Humanities/Social Sciences Dept.
Shields Library
University of California, Davis
Davis, CA 95616-5292
Phone: (530) 754-4337
Fax: (530)
Email: njkushigian@ucdavis.edu

Irvine (2002)
Linda Murphy
Medical Center Library 1115
P.O. Box 19557
University of California, Irvine
Irvine, CA 92623-9557
Phone: (714) 453-7824
Fax: (714) 634-9252
Email: lmurphy@uci.edu

Los Angeles (2001)
Michael R. Oppenheim
Reference/Instructional Services Librarian
Rosenfeld Management Library
The Anderson School at UCLA
110 Westwood Plaza
Box 951460
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1460
E-Mail: moppenhe@library.ucla.edu ~ or ~ moppenhe@anderson.ucla.edu
Phone: (310) 825-0769
Fax: (310) 825-6632

Riverside (2001)
Nancy Getty
Reference Services
Rivera Library
University of California
P.O. Box 5900
Riverside, CA 92517-5900
Phone: (909) 787-5138
Fax: (909) 787-3285
Email: nancy.getty@ucr.edu

San Diego (2002)
Lynda Claassen
Geisel Library 0175-F
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-2533
Fax: (858) 534-7548
Email: lclaassen@ucsd.edu
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San Francisco (2001)
Julia Kochi
UCSF Library and Center for Knowledge Management
530 Parnassus Ave.
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840
Phone: (415) 502-7539
Fax: (415) 476-4653
Email: kochi@library.ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara (2002)
Carol Gibbens
Reference Services
Davidson Library
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Phone: (805) 893-8051 or (805) 893-8147
Fax: (805) 893-4676
Email: gibbens@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz (2002)
Beth Remak-Honnef
257A McHenry Library
University of California, Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: (831) 459-2459
Fax:
Email: remak@cats.ucsc.edu

Scholarly Communication Web Page Editorial Board
Santa Cruz (2000)
Lee Jaffe (Editor-in-Chief)
Microcomputer & Network Services
McHenry Library
University of California, Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: (831) 459-3297
Fax: (831) 459-8206
Email: ldjaffe@cats.ucsc.edu

Berkeley (2001)
Diane Fortner
Physics Library
351 LeConte
University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720
Phone: (510) 643-7662
Fax: (510) 642-8350
Email: dfortner@library.berkeley.edu

Davis (2001)
Nancy Kushigian
Humanities/Social Sciences Reference Dept.
Shields Library
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University of California, Davis
Davis, California 95616-5292
Phone: (530) 754-4337
Fax: (530) 754-8785
Email: njkushigian@ucdavis.edu

Irvine (2001)

Los Angeles (2002)

Riverside (2000)

San Diego (2002)

San Francisco (2002)

Santa Barbara (2002)

Nominating Committee
(Past President)
Patricia C. Inouye (Patsy)
Government Information and Maps Dept.
Shields Library
100 Northwest Quad
University of California
Davis, CA 95616-5292
Phone: (530) 752-5247
Or: (530) 752-1624
Fax: (530) 752-3148
Email: pcinouye@ucdavis.edu

Los Angeles
Alan Carr

Santa Cruz
Sue Chesley

Send comments regarding this site to Julie Lefevre, LAUC Web Manager. 
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